505560946 07/08/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5607743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	I	Execution Date
YOSEPH WEITZMAN			0:	2/13/2018
ERAN MILLER			0:	2/13/2018
ELY ASHKENAZI			0:	2/16/2018
DAVID SKOROHOD			02	2/13/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	CARE	ATURE MEDICAL LTD.		
Street Address:	12 ELI	HURWITZ STREET		
City:	REHO	VOT		
State/Country:	ISRAE	L		
Postal Code:	760880)1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 16476424		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to provideo		e sent via US Mail	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16476424 b the e-mail address first; if that is b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 733/734	e sent via US Mail	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	16476424 b the e-mail address first; if that is i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 733/734 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854	e sent via US Mail	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	16476424 b the e-mail address first; if that is c if that is unsuccessful, it will be roy@rgrosslaw.com THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM LLC 50 WASHINGTON STREET SUITE 733/734 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854 06927-P0004B	e sent via US Mail	

source=06927-P0004B-CVM_005-WOUS-Assignment-signed-DS-EM-YW#page2.tif

source=06927-P0004B-CVM_005-WOUS-Assignment-signed-EA#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned

Yoseph WEITZMAN, 42 Tvuot Haarets Street, Tel Aviv 6954648, Israel Eran MILLER, 546 Hateena Street, Moshav Beit Elazari 76803, Israel Ely ASHKENAZI, 3 Gideon Hauzner Street, Jerusalem 9643168, Israel David SKOROHOD, 33A Brodetzky Street, Netanya 4240828, Israel

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to 11 January 2018 I/We did irrevocably assign to CAREVATURE MEDICAL LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 12 Eli Hurwitz Street, Rehovot 7608801, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

SURGICAL INSTRUMENT WITH BENDED SHAFT

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2018/050046 filed 11 January 2018 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/445,051 filed 11 January 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at. Rehovot, Israel this	s13th			
	Eran Miller Eran Mille			
Yoseph WEITZMAN	(witness)			
Signed atRehovot, Israel	s13th			
Eran Mille	Yosi Weitzman			
Eran MILLER	(witness)			
Signed at Rehovot, Israel this	13th day of February 2018			
	Eran Miller Eran Mille			
Ely ASHKENAZI	(witness)			

Signed at	this	day of	
	Frar	n Miller Eran Mill	
David SKOROHOD		(witness)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

•

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned

Yoseph WEITZMAN, 42 Tvuot Haarets Street, Tel Aviv 6954648, Israel Eran MILLER, 546 Hateena Street, Moshav Beit Elazari 76803, Israel Ely ASHKENAZI, 3 Gideon Hauzner Street, Jerusalem 9643168, Israel David SKOROHOD, 33A Brodetzky Street, Netanya 4240828, Israel

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to 11 January 2018 I/We did irrevocably assign to CAREVATURE MEDICAL LTD. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 12 Eli Hurwitz Street, Rehovot 7608801, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

SURGICAL INSTRUMENT WITH BENDED SHAFT

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2018/050046 filed 11 January 2018 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/445,051 filed 11 January 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at	this	day of	2018
Yoseph WEITZMAN		(witness)	
Signed at	this	day of	2018
Eran MILLER		(witness) day of	
Signed at.	this	day of	L.2018
Signed at Ely ASHKENAZI	••••••	(witness)	

CVM/005-PCT

PATENT REEL: 049691 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 07/08/2019